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Schedule of Fees 2025-2026

Application Fee (New Students Only)
All prospective students shall pay a non-refundable fee for processing and placement test, $30 Kindy-Grade 12
payable on submission of each Application Form.

Enrolment Fee (New Students Only)

$600 A/l Grades
All new students pay a one-time fee for all grades. This non-refundable fee is due upon
acceptance of an offer for a place at the school. $300 For Siblings
Annual Capital and Administration Fee (New and Returning Students)
This is a yearly fee required of all students, new and returning. Its purpose is to support the long-term $300 All Grades
development and smooth operation of the institution. The capital fee helps fund infrastructure improvements
and facility maintenance, ensuring a high-quality learning environment for students. This fee is non-
refundable, non-transferable, and shall be paid in full before the child is permitted to attend classes.
Capital and Admin fee charge 50% when students enrol in Term 3.
*For SY2025-2026, returning students are required to pay capital and admin fees from 1 April and not
later than 30 April 2025.
Print and Digital Media Learning Materials
All students are required to pay this yearly fee. This fee covers the costs of textbooks and also includes $50  Kindy
leaming resources for students. It is non-refundable and non-transferable. If students lose a book during the $175 Grades 1-5
school year, they are required to purchase it at the office. The Print and Digital Media Learning Materials $200 Grades 6-8
will be provided to students once full payment has been made. $400 Grades 9-10
*For Grades 9 to 12, the cost of the book will be used for 2 academic years. $450 Grades 11-12

Tuition Fees (New and Returning Students)

*Parents who pay the full yearly tuition by the end of the first day of the new school year, as indicated in the annually published fee table,
will receive a 10% discount.
*The school provides each student with one student backpack per programme if the tuition fee is paid by 31 May 2025.

Grade Level 7 Aug 2025 31 July 2025 14 November 2025| 27 February 2026
Nursery - PreK2 Part Time $2,706 $2,435 $902 $902 $902
Nursery - Kindy Full Time $4,563 $4,106 $1,521 $1,521 $1,521
Grades 1-5 $5,106 $4,595 $1,702 $1,702 $1,702
Grades 6-8 $5,691 $5,121 $1,897 $1,897 $1,897
Grades 9-12 $6,250 $5,624 $2,083 $2,083 $2,083

Due Date: There are 189 school days in total. Payments are due on the indicated dates/periods on the student’s calendar.

Healthy Student Lunches

Available for a fee, refundable, and transferable only for full unattended terms.
Students starting more than five days late will be charged the daily rate (as per the school catalogue) for the full remaining term.

Number of School Days 189 60 58 71
Nursery — Grade 4 $567 $539 $180 $174 $213
Grade 5 - Grade 12 $756 $718 $240 $232 $284

School Bus Transportation (optional)
This is an optional fee for students receiving daily round-trip transportation to and from school. The fee is non-refundable and non-transferable.

Students starting more than five days late will be charged the daily rate (as per the school catalogue) for the full remaining term.

2 Ways $900 $855 $300 $300 $300
2 Ways (2" child onward 15% OFF) $765 $726 $255 $255 $255
1 Way $720 $684 $240 $240 $240
1 Way (2" child onward 15% OFF) $612 $581 $204 $204 $204

The school reserves the right to amend the fees from time to time.
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Days: Mondays to Fridays
Times:

- For Primary students, 2:00 PM to 4:50 PM

- For Secondary students, 2:40 PM to 4:50 PM
About: The International Programme (IP) Afternoon Clubs & Activities offer $520 $180 $180 $180
students a chance to stay on campus after school for engaging, enriching
experiences beyond their regular lessons—encouraging self-directed learning,
participation in diverse activities, and guidance from dedicated Learning
Facilitators.

1. Sibling discounts are offered when two or more children from the same family attend school at the same time. The discounts go to tuition
fees with a 15% discount for the 2™ child and a 20% discount for the 3™ child onward, regardless of the order in which the children are enrolled.

2. Discount on tuition fee of 15% on Nursery and Pre-K1 for the school year 2025-2026 for new students only.
(Not valid in conjunction with any other tuition fee discounts)

These are external examinations given and marked by Cambridge International Examinations. Sitting for the exams is optional but is strongly
encouraged.

Cambridge Upper Secondary

Cambridge IGCSE (Grade M10).... ...ttt et e e et e e e et et e e et e et et e et aa e enaas $145 per subject

Cambridge Advanced

Cambridge International AS (Grade 11 and 12) or A2 Level (Grade 12) except AS Level Global Perspectives...... $155 per subject
Cambridge International A Level (Grade 12) except A Level Global Perspectives...........c..coocoviiiiiiiniinicncnn. $215 per subject
Cambridge International AS (Grade 11) Level Global Perspectives Component ............c.cociiuviiiiiiiiiniineinennen. $240 per subject
Cambridge International A2 (Grade 12) Level Global Perspectives Component..............cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiieiniieinnn. $195 per subject
Cambridge International A (Grade 12) Level Global Perspectives................cooiiiiiiiiiin e $295 per subject
Cambridge AICE Diploma entry (Grade 12)........c.iuiiuie et e enas $175 per diploma

Late Payment
Al tuition fees are due on the indicated dates. Late payment shall incur an additional penalty charge of $5 per day. Non-payment of fees could
result in non-admission or suspension, and withholding of reports and grades.

Payment Modes

Cash is accepted for amounts less than $100. For amounts exceeding $100, payments can be made by cheque or via bank transfer.

In the case of a bank transfer, the transferring party is responsible for all bank transfer charges. The school accepts payments only from registered banks
operating in Cambodia. If any cash notes are found to be fraudulent—either by Footprints School or a registered bank—the family who made the
payment must replace them.

Partial Tuition Payment

Full tuition payment shall be required for the term in which enrolment occurs, regardless of the date of enrolment. For students who do not enrol in
the National Program, $508 shall be deducted from the annual tuition fee or $169 from the term fee.

Midterm Tuition Enrolment

If the student’s first day of school falls on any day of the first half of the term, the student must pay the full tuition fee for the first term. If it is on any
day of the second half of the term, the student must pay half of the term.

Withdrawal

Parents shall complete and submit the Withdrawal Form to Footprints School at least 30 days before the student’s last day in school. This will
ensure the refund policy is applied and documents such as reports are issued promptly.

Refund

Refunds on paid tuition and lunch fees shall be applied only for full terms not attended. Parents shall complete and submit a Refund Request form to
Footprints School. Please note that processing charges equal to 10% of the refunded or transferred amount shall apply. The 10% charge for
refunding and transferring shall be applied to the Cambridge International Examinations fee if the students or parents decide to quit or change the
exam subject by themselves.

Value Added Tax
If VAT is mandatory for Footprints School under Cambodian taxation law and regulations, it will be charged in addition to the amounts listed above.

Learning Device
Please note that our Bring Your Own Device (BYOD) policy requires that all parents provide a laptop computer for students from Grades
6 to G12 to bring to school daily.
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